
Scoring Summary (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Cincinnati (2-3,0-1) vs. Miami (4-3,1-2)

Date: Oct 11, 2014 • Site: Miami Gardens, Fla. • Stadium: Sun Life Stadium

Attendance: 43953

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Cincinnati 7 3 3 21 34

Miami 14 10 17 14 55

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:17 MIAMI - Duke Johnson 80 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 1-80 0:13 0 - 7

06:54 CIN - WASHINGTON, Shaq 11 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 13-80 4:23 7 - 7

05:02 MIAMI - Clive Walford 14 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 7-85 1:52 7 - 14

2nd 07:57 MIAMI - Phillip Dorsett 28 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 5-74 2:52 7 - 21

04:59 CIN - GANTZ, Andrew 33 yd field goal, 11-59 2:58 10 - 21

00:46 MIAMI - Michael Badgley 42 yd field goal, 8-52 4:13 10 - 24

3rd 14:15 MIAMI - Tyriq McCord 46 yd interception return (Michael Badgley kick) 10 - 31

06:10 MIAMI - Michael Badgley 25 yd field goal, 9-59 3:41 10 - 34

03:34 CIN - GANTZ, Andrew 46 yd field goal, 8-44 2:36 13 - 34

03:16 MIAMI - Phillip Dorsett 79 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 1-79 0:18 13 - 41

4th 14:55 CIN - MCKAY, Mekale 3 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 12-75 3:21 20 - 41

13:00 MIAMI - Brad Kaaya 1 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 4-75 1:55 20 - 48

12:17 CIN - MORRISON, Max 45 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 4-75 0:43 27 - 48

09:02 MIAMI - Gus Edwards 40 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 2-43 0:56 27 - 55

04:27 CIN - JACOBS, Carter 27 yd fumble recovery (GANTZ, Andrew kick) 34 - 55

Kickoff time: 12:04 pm • End of Game: 3:45 pm • Total elapsed time: 3:41

Officials: Referee: John McDaid; Umpire: John Shigo; Linesman: Lyndell Shelton;

Line judge: Jeffrey Cooney; Back judge: Gary Powers; Field judge: Jim Smith;

Side judge: Bruce Williams;

Temperature: 87 • Wind: E 14mph • Weather: Fair 56%rh



Team Statistics (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

CIN MIAMI

FIRST DOWNS 26 20

  R u s h i n g 5 9

  P a s s i n g 17 9

  P e n a l t y 4 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 67 335

  Rushing Attempts 29 35

  Average Per Rush 2.3 9.6

  Rushing Touchdowns 0 3

  Yards Gained Rushing 93 367

  Yards Lost Rushing 26 32

NET YARDS PASSING 355 286

  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 31-60-3 17-25-0

  Average Per Attempt 5.9 11.4

  Average Per Completion 11.5 16.8

  Passing Touchdowns 3 3

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 422 621

  Total offense plays 89 60

  Average Gain Per Play 4.7 10.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1

Penalties: Number-Yards 5-54 13-155

PUNTS-YARDS 6-239 5-233

  Average Yards Per Punt 39.8 46.6

  Net Yards Per Punt 36.3 42.8

  Inside 20 1 4

  50+ Yards 1 2

  T o u c h b a c k s 1 1

  Fair catch 2 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-416 10-629

  Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.4 62.9

  Net Yards Per Kickoff 36.1 39.1

  T o u c h b a c k s 1 6

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1--1-0 1-1-0

  Average Per Return -1.0 1.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-88-0 6-138-0

  Average Per Return 22.0 23.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 3-74-1

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-27-1 0-0-0

Miscellaneous Yards 0 0

Possession Time 31:14 28:46

  1st Quarter  9 : 3 0  5 : 3 0

  2nd Quarter  6 : 0 5  8 : 5 5

  3rd Quarter 10:21  4 : 3 9

  4th Quarter  5 : 1 8  9 : 4 2

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 20 3 of 10

Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 3-3

  T o u c h d o w n s 2-3 2-3

  Field goals 1-3 1-3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-27 3-10

PAT Kicks 4-4 7-7

Field Goals 2-2 2-2

Points off turnovers 7 14



Individual Statistics (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Cincinnati Miami

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

MOORE, Rod 14 43 16 27 0 5 1.9

EVANS, Jarred 7 28 7 21 0 10 3.0

BOONE, Mike 3 14 0 14 0 6 4.7

JUNIOR IV, E.J. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

KIEL, Gunner 4 5 3 2 0 2 0.5

Totals 29 93 26 67 0 10 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Duke Johnson 10 162 0 162 1 80 16.2

Joe Yearby 8 116 3 113 0 62 14.1

Gus Edwards 11 86 1 85 1 40 7.7

Trayone Gray 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0

Brad Kaaya 3 1 14 -13 1 1 -4.3

Jake Heaps 1 0 13 -13 0 0-13.0

Totals 35 367 32 335 3 80 9.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

KIEL, Gunner 31-57-3 355 3 45 1

EVANS, Jarred 0-2-0 0 0 0 2

WASHINGTON, Shaq 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31-60-3 355 3 45 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Brad Kaaya 17-24-0 286 3 79 2

Ryan Williams 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Jake Heaps 0-0-0 0 0 0 1

Totals 17-25-0 286 3 79 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

MORRISON, Max 6 84 1 45

MOORE, Chris 6 74 0 30

WASHINGTON, Shaq 6 65 1 17

HOLTON, Johnny 5 83 0 31

BOONE, Mike 3 18 0 10

MCKAY, Mekale 2 6 1 3

CHISUM, Alex 1 17 0 17

COLE, Nate 1 5 0 5

MOORE, Rod 1 3 0 3

Totals 31 355 3 45

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Clive Walford 4 40 1 14

Duke Johnson 4 16 0 7

Phillip Dorsett 3 143 2 79

Herb Waters 2 44 0 26

Stacy Coley 2 19 0 15

Braxton Berrios 1 18 0 18

Malcolm Lewis 1 6 0 6

Totals 17 286 3 79

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

GERACI, Sam 6 239 39.8 60 1 1

Totals 6 239 39.8 60 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Justin Vogel 5 233 46.6 65 4 1

Totals 5 233 46.6 65 4 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

WASHINGTON, Shaq 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOLTON, Johnny 0 0 0 2 47 24 0 0 0

GLADNEY, Casey 0 0 0 2 41 24 0 0 0

Totals 1 -1 0 4 88 24 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Herb Waters 1 1 1 1 17 17 0 0 0

Stacy Coley 0 0 0 5 121 41 0 0 0

Raphael Kirby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10

Ladarius Gunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18

Tyriq McCord 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 46

Totals 1 1 1 6 138 41 3 74 46

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

GANTZ, Andrew 2nd 04:59 33 yards Good

GANTZ, Andrew 3rd 03:34 46 yards Good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Michael Badgley 2nd 00:46 42 yards Good

Michael Badgley 3rd 06:10 25 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

MILIANO, Tony 7 416 59.4 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

Justin Vogel 10 629 62.9 6 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

HOLTON, Johnny 0 83 47 0 0 130

MORRISON, Max 0 84 0 0 0 84

MOORE, Chris 0 74 0 0 0 74

WASHINGTON, Shaq 0 65 0 -1 0 64

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

Duke Johnson 162 16 0 0 0 178

Phillip Dorsett 0 143 0 0 0 143

Stacy Coley 0 19 121 0 0 140

Joe Yearby 113 0 0 0 0 113

FUMBLES: Cincinnati-None. Miami-Trayone Gray 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

# Cincinnati Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

13 COLEMAN, Grant 6 1 7 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -

40 BROWN, Kevin 5 0 5 - - - - - - - -

43 TEMPLE, Nick 5 0 5 - - - - - - - -

20 JACOBS, Carter 4 0 4 - - - 1-27 - - - -

6 CASSEUS, Clemente 4 0 4 - - - - - - - -

1L LUC, Jeff 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -

29 JONES, Andre 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -

94 BURTON, Chris 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

2E WILSON, Eric 2 0 2 - 1.0-3 - - - - - -

92 MOUHON, Silverberry 2 0 2 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - - -

90 BEARD, Camaron 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

32 STEPHENS, Linden 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

5 TYSON, Mike 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

T TEAM 1 0 1 1.0-13 1.0-13 - - - - - -

22 EDWARDS, Zach 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

30 BANSCHBACH, Chad 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

14 MILIANO, Tony 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

70 MITCHELL, Brandon 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

93 HARRAH, Brad 1 0 1 - - - - - - - 1

95 HARTSFIELD, Terrell 1 0 1 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - - - - -

7 BROWN, Aaron 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

41 HYLAND, Kevin 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 46 6 52 3.0-27 5.0-31 0 1-27 0-0 0 0 1

# Miami Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

5 Jermaine Grace 5 3 8 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - - -

29 Corn Elder 6 1 7 - - - - - - - -

28 N. Fentress 5 2 7 - 1.0-11 - - - - - -

2 Deon Bush 6 0 6 - - - - - - - 1

52 Denzel Perryman 4 2 6 - - - - - - - -

25 Dallas Crawford 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -

34 T. Armbrister 2 2 4 - 1.0-5 - - - - - -

3 Tracy Howard 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -

1 Artie Burns 2 1 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - 3 - -

58 Darrion Owens 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -

56 Raphael Kirby 1 2 3 - - - - 1-10 1 - -

9A Chad Thomas 0 3 3 - - - - - - - 1

17 Tyriq McCord 2 0 2 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - 1-46 1 - -

21 A. Crawford 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

37 Ladarius Gunter 2 0 2 - - - - 1-18 1 - -

33 Trent Harris 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

93 C. Heurtelou 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

92 Courtel Jenkins 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -

47 Ufomba Kamalu 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

6A Jamal Carter 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 - -

51 Juwon Young 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

95 Anthony Moten 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

71 A. Chickillo 0 1 1 - - - - - - - 1

91 Olsen Pierre 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 - -

Totals 48 26 74 3.0-10 5.0-26 0 0-0 3-74 8 0 3



Participation Report (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Cincinnati

Pos ## OFFENSE

LT 71 LEFELD, Eric

LG 75 SCHLOEMER, Kevin

C 59 BOND, Deyshawn

RG 78 EHINGER, Parker

RT 74 MURRAY, Justin

QB 11 KIEL, Gunner

RB 21 MOORE, Rod

TE 81 DOWDY, DJ

WR 3 HOLTON, Johnny

WR 15 MOORE, Chris

WR 19 WASHINGTON, Shaq

Miami

Pos ## OFFENSE

WR 4 Phillip Dorsett

LT 74 Ereck Flowers

LG 68 Nick Linder

C 62 S. McDermott

RG 63 Danny Isidora

RT 70 Jon Feliciano

TE 48 Hugo Delepenha

QB 15 Brad Kaaya

RB 8 Duke Johnson

FB 44 Walter Tucker

SLOT 83 Braxton Berrios

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 92 MOUHON, Silverberry

DT 92 MOUHON, Silverberry

DT 93 HARRAH, Brad

DE 95 HARTSFIELD, Terrell

WLB 43 TEMPLE, Nick

MLB 6 CASSEUS, Clemente

SLB 40 BROWN, Kevin

CB 7 GREEN, Tion

S 29 JONES, Andre

S 22 EDWARDS, Zach

CB 13 COLEMAN, Grant

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 71 A. Chickillo

DT 93 C. Heurtelou

DT 91 Olsen Pierre

DE 17 Tyriq McCord

OLB 34 T. Armbrister

MLB 52 Denzel Perryman

OLB 56 Raphael Kirby

CB 1 Artie Burns

S 2 Deon Bush

S 28 N. Fentress

CB 37 Ladarius Gunter

Cincinnati: 1L-LUC, Jeff, 1-ABERNATHY, RD, 2-MCKAY, Mekale, 2E-WILSON, Eric, 5-TYSON, Mike, 5D-WILSON, Mark,

7D-BROWN, Aaron, 8-GLADNEY, Casey, 9-PAYNE, Leviticus, 10-GOLIC, Jake, 12-EVANS, Jarred, 14-MILIANO, Tony,

16-GANTZ, Andrew, 18-COGSWELL, Tyler, 20-JACOBS, Carter, 23-WILLIAMS, Hosey, 26-GERACI, Sam, 27-BOONE, Mike,

30-BANSCHBACH, Chad, 32-STEPHENS, Linden, 38-ANTOUN, Mason, 39-JUNIOR IV, E.J., 41-HYLAND, Kevin,

48-MOUHON, Kevin, 50-PACE, Alex, 56-MAINELLO, Dominic, 58-WEST, Chad, 61-WILLIS, Kirk, 65-BURWELL, Tyreek,

70-MITCHELL, Brandon, 73-LEAHY, Ryan, 76-CUNNINGHAM, Korey, 80-CHISUM, Alex, 82-MORRISON, Max, 84-COLE, Nate,

88-ALONZO, Shai, 90-BEARD, Camaron, 94-BURTON, Chris, 96-BROUGHTON, Cortez, 99-JORDAN, Jerrell.

Miami: 1A-Ryan Williams, 2A-Joe Yearby, 3D-Marques Gayot, 3A-Stacy Coley, 3-Tracy Howard, 5-Jermaine Grace,

5D-Frank Gabriel, 5A-Standish Dobard, 6A-Jamal Carter, 6-Herb Waters, 6B-Jake Heaps, 7-Gus Edwards,

7B-D'Mauri Jones, 9A-Chad Thomas, 9-Malcolm Lewis, 16-Justin Vogel, 21-A. Crawford, 23-Chris Herndon,

24-Michael Badgley, 25-Dallas Crawford, 29-Corn Elder, 32-Trayone Gray, 33-Trent Harris, 39-Ronald Regula,

46-Clive Walford, 47-Ufomba Kamalu, 51-Juwon Young, 58-Darrion Owens, 66-Sunny Odogwu, 67-Alex Gall,

73-Trevor Darling, 75-Sean Harvey, 82-Tyre Brady, 87-Garrett Kidd, 88-Jake O'Donnell, 90-Corey King,

92-Courtel Jenkins, 95-Anthony Moten.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP

CIN 1st V20 12:40  P u n t V40 11:30  P u n t 5 - 20 1:10

CIN V20 11:17  K i c k o f f H00 06:54 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 80 4:23 .

CIN V24 05:02  K i c k o f f H41 01:05  I n t e r c e p t i o n 8 - 35 3:57

CIN 2nd V13 13:10  P u n t V36 10:49  P u n t 4 - 23 2:21

CIN V25 07:57  K i c k o f f H16 04:59 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 59 2:58 .

CIN V25 00:46  K i c k o f f V25 00:00  P u n t 3 - 0 0:46

CIN 3rd V25 15:00  K i c k o f f V27 14:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 2 0:45

CIN V25 14:15  K i c k o f f V26 12:53  P u n t 3 - 1 1:22

CIN V16 12:13  P u n t V34 09:51  P u n t 5 - 18 2:22

CIN V27 06:10  K i c k o f f H29 03:34 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 44 2:36

CIN V25 03:16  K i c k o f f H00 14:55 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 3:21 .

CIN 4th V25 13:00  K i c k o f f H00 12:17 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 0:43

CIN V11 10:34  P u n t V15 09:58  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 4 0:36

CIN V23 09:02  K i c k o f f H49 06:07  P u n t 7 - 28 2:55

CIN H27 04:27  F u m b l e H27 04:27 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00

CIN V13 01:40  P u n t V21 00:41  D o w n s 4 - 8 0:59

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Cincinnati Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 09:30 06:05 10:21 05:18 15:35 15:39 31:14

3rd down conversions 3-6 1-5 2-5 2-4 4-11 4-9 8-20

Average field position V21 V21 V23 V18 V21 V21 V21

4th down conversions 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 2-2 0-1 2-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP

MIAMI 1st H23 15:00  K i c k o f f H35 12:40  P u n t 4 - 12 2:20

MIAMI H20 11:30  P u n t V00 11:17 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 80 0:13

MIAMI H15 06:54  K i c k o f f V00 05:02 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 85 1:52 .

MIAMI H38 01:05  I n t e r c e p t i o n V48 13:10  P u n t 6 - 14 2:55

MIAMI 2nd H26 10:49  P u n t V00 07:57 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 74 2:52

MIAMI H24 04:59  K i c k o f f V24 00:46 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 52 4:13

MIAMI H45 00:00  P u n t H45 00:00  End of half 0 - 0 0:00

MIAMI 3rd V00 14:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n V00 14:15 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00

MIAMI H33 12:53  P u n t H33 12:13  P u n t 3 - 0 0:40

MIAMI H33 09:51  P u n t V08 06:10 *FIELD GOAL 9 - 59 3:41 .

MIAMI H21 03:34  K i c k o f f V00 03:16 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 79 0:18

MIAMI 4th H25 14:55  K i c k o f f V00 13:00 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 1:55 .

MIAMI H41 12:17  K i c k o f f H40 10:34  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:43

MIAMI V43 09:58  I n t e r c e p t i o n V00 09:02 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 43 0:56

MIAMI H13 06:07  P u n t H27 04:27  F u m b l e 4 - 14 1:40

MIAMI V47 04:27  K i c k o f f V47 01:40  P u n t 4 - 0 2:47

MIAMI V21 00:41  D o w n s V22 00:00  End of half 1 - (1) 0:41

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Miami Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 05:30 08:55 04:39 09:42 14:25 14:21 28:46

3rd down conversions 1-2 1-3 1-3 0-2 2-5 1-5 3-10

Average field position H24 H25 H29 H44 H24 H39 H33

4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)

2014 Miami Hurricanes

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP

MIAMI 1st H23 15:00  K i c k o f f H35 12:40  P u n t 4 - 12 2:20

CIN V20 12:40  P u n t V40 11:30  P u n t 5 - 20 1:10

MIAMI H20 11:30  P u n t V00 11:17 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 80 0:13

CIN V20 11:17  K i c k o f f H00 06:54 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 80 4:23 .

MIAMI H15 06:54  K i c k o f f V00 05:02 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 85 1:52 .

CIN V24 05:02  K i c k o f f H41 01:05  I n t e r c e p t i o n 8 - 35 3:57

MIAMI H38 01:05  I n t e r c e p t i o n V48 13:10  P u n t 6 - 14 2:55

CIN 2nd V13 13:10  P u n t V36 10:49  P u n t 4 - 23 2:21

MIAMI H26 10:49  P u n t V00 07:57 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 74 2:52

CIN V25 07:57  K i c k o f f H16 04:59 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 59 2:58 .

MIAMI H24 04:59  K i c k o f f V24 00:46 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 52 4:13

CIN V25 00:46  K i c k o f f V25 00:00  P u n t 3 - 0 0:46

MIAMI H45 00:00  P u n t H45 00:00  End of half 0 - 0 0:00

CIN 3rd V25 15:00  K i c k o f f V27 14:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 2 0:45

MIAMI V00 14:15  I n t e r c e p t i o n V00 14:15 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00

CIN V25 14:15  K i c k o f f V26 12:53  P u n t 3 - 1 1:22

MIAMI H33 12:53  P u n t H33 12:13  P u n t 3 - 0 0:40

CIN V16 12:13  P u n t V34 09:51  P u n t 5 - 18 2:22

MIAMI H33 09:51  P u n t V08 06:10 *FIELD GOAL 9 - 59 3:41 .

CIN V27 06:10  K i c k o f f H29 03:34 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 44 2:36

MIAMI H21 03:34  K i c k o f f V00 03:16 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 79 0:18

CIN V25 03:16  K i c k o f f H00 14:55 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 75 3:21 .

MIAMI 4th H25 14:55  K i c k o f f V00 13:00 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 1:55 .

CIN V25 13:00  K i c k o f f H00 12:17 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 0:43

MIAMI H41 12:17  K i c k o f f H40 10:34  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:43

CIN V11 10:34  P u n t V15 09:58  I n t e r c e p t i o n 2 - 4 0:36

MIAMI V43 09:58  I n t e r c e p t i o n V00 09:02 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 43 0:56

CIN V23 09:02  K i c k o f f H49 06:07  P u n t 7 - 28 2:55

MIAMI H13 06:07  P u n t H27 04:27  F u m b l e 4 - 14 1:40

CIN H27 04:27  F u m b l e H27 04:27 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00

MIAMI V47 04:27  K i c k o f f V47 01:40  P u n t 4 - 0 2:47

CIN V13 01:40  P u n t V21 00:41  D o w n s 4 - 8 0:59

MIAMI V21 00:41  D o w n s V22 00:00  End of half 1 - (1) 0:41



Quickie Statistics (Final)

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

CIN MIAMI

Score 34 55

FIRST DOWNS 26 20

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 29-67 35-335

PASSING YDS (NET) 355 286

Passes Att-Comp-Int 60-31-3 25-17-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 89-422 60-621

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-27 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1--1 1-1

Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-88 6-138

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 3-74

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-39.8 5-46.6

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 5-54 13-155

Possession Time 31:14 28:46

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 20 3 of 10

Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 3-3

Cincinnati Miami

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

MOORE, Rod 14 43 16 27 0 5 1.9

EVANS, Jarred 7 28 7 21 0 10 3.0

BOONE, Mike 3 14 0 14 0 6 4.7

JUNIOR IV, E.J. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Duke Johnson 10 162 0 162 1 80 16.2

Joe Yearby 8 116 3 113 0 62 14.1

Gus Edwards 11 86 1 85 1 40 7.7

Trayone Gray 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

KIEL, Gunner 31-57-3 355 3 45 1

EVANS, Jarred 0-2-0 0 0 0 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Brad Kaaya 17-24-0 286 3 79 2

Ryan Williams 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

MORRISON, Max 6 84 1 45

MOORE, Chris 6 74 0 30

WASHINGTON, Shaq 6 65 1 17

HOLTON, Johnny 5 83 0 31

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Clive Walford 4 40 1 14

Duke Johnson 4 16 0 7

Phillip Dorsett 3 143 2 79

Herb Waters 2 44 0 26

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

GERACI, Sam 6 239 39.8 60 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Justin Vogel 5 233 46.6 65 4 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

WASHINGTON, Sh 1 -1 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Herb Waters 1 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

GLADNEY, Casey 2 41 0 24

HOLTON, Johnny 2 47 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Stacy Coley 5 121 0 41

Herb Waters 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

COLEMAN, Grant 6-1 7 0.0 1.0

BROWN, Kevin 5-0 5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jermaine Grace 5-3 8 1.0 1.0

Corn Elder 6-1 7 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:17 MIAMI - Duke Johnson 80 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 1-80 0:13 0 - 7

06:54 CIN - WASHINGTON, Shaq 11 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 13-80 4:23 7 - 7

05:02 MIAMI - Clive Walford 14 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 7-85 1:52 7 - 14

2nd 07:57 MIAMI - Phillip Dorsett 28 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 5-74 2:52 7 - 21

04:59 CIN - GANTZ, Andrew 33 yd field goal, 11-59 2:58 10 - 21

00:46 MIAMI - Michael Badgley 42 yd field goal, 8-52 4:13 10 - 24

3rd 14:15 MIAMI - Tyriq McCord 46 yd interception return (Michael Badgley kick) 10 - 31

06:10 MIAMI - Michael Badgley 25 yd field goal, 9-59 3:41 10 - 34

03:34 CIN - GANTZ, Andrew 46 yd field goal, 8-44 2:36 13 - 34

03:16 MIAMI - Phillip Dorsett 79 yd pass from Brad Kaaya (Michael Badgley kick), 1-79 0:18 13 - 41

4th 14:55 CIN - MCKAY, Mekale 3 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 12-75 3:21 20 - 41

13:00 MIAMI - Brad Kaaya 1 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 4-75 1:55 20 - 48

12:17 CIN - MORRISON, Max 45 yd pass from KIEL, Gunner (GANTZ, Andrew kick), 4-75 0:43 27 - 48

09:02 MIAMI - Gus Edwards 40 yd run (Michael Badgley kick), 2-43 0:56 27 - 55

04:27 CIN - JACOBS, Carter 27 yd fumble recovery (GANTZ, Andrew kick) 34 - 55



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)

Cincinnati vs Miami (Oct 11, 2014 at Miami Gardens, Fla.)

Cin Capt. - 3, 93

